Original Transcript

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

MARSHALLE PATTERSON,

Plaintiff,
Vs, Case No. 571601
OHIO PERMANENTE, et al,,
Defendants.
DEPOSITION OF
RAYMOND D. MAGORIEN, M.D.

October 18, 2004
5:48 p.m.

450 West Tenth Avenue
Columbus, Ohio

Momnica K. Hissong -
Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

' Nafionwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888,451.3374

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized
The Evalutien of Deposition Management www . setdepo.com




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25

2
APPEARANCES

ON BEHALYF OF THE PLAINTIFF:

| FRIEDMAN, DOMIANO & SMITH

'D'Q’NN'A IO TAYLOR-KOLIS

ATTORNEY AT LAW
600 Standard Building

Cleveland, Ohio 44113

ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANTS, RANDOLPH HEINLE, D.O.
AND LAKELAND EMERGENCY ASSOCIATION:
REMINGER & REMINGER
STEPHEN E. WALTERS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1400 Midland Building
101 Prospect Avenue West

Cleveland, Ohio 44115

ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANT, CHARLES M. CELESTINA,
M.D.:
BONEZZI, SWITZER, MURPHY & POLITO
ANDREW P. BUCKNER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1400 Leader Building

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.33746

Facsimiie: 1.888.451.3374

Streamliined + Centralized » Standardized www sefdepo-com
The Evelution of Deposition Management




3

Depositicon o©of Raymon

da D. M

agerien, M.D.

M.D. of iawful

receord, could you

, and give us

tal, Coclumbus, Ohic.

specialty I

testimony 1in

Walters'

at a correct

through soms

2 October 18, 2004

3 RAYMOND D. MAGORIEN,

4 age, Witness herein, having been firstduly
5 cautioned and sworn, ag hereinaliter certified,
6 was examined and sald as follows:

7 CROSS-EXAMINATION

8 BY~-MS.TAYLOR-KOLIS:

9 Q. Doctor, for the

10 please state your name, spell it

11 vour professional address?

12 A Raymond Daniel Magorien, my'

13 professional address 1s Heart/Lung Research
14 Building, University Hospi

15 My profession is medicine. The

16 practice is cardiology.

17 Q. Okay. Dr. Magorien,

18 understanding that you are, as w

19 ready, willing, and able to give

20 support of or on bkehalf of Mr.

21 client, Dr. Heinle; 1s th

22 understanding?

23 B, That's correct.

24 Q. Ckavy. Let's “djust go

25 basic background. I have access

Lo some

setdepo

Streamlined + Centralized « Standardized
The Evolution of Depesition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374&
Focsimile: 1.888.4581 3376
www-seidepo-com




BowoN

o

O w o ~ o

4
information about vyou, »but I Jjust want to

=

it for myself. Doctor, how many

Ih

clarify
vyears have vyou Dbeen deoing medical-legal
L Tawa

Aﬂ_ I suspect 1it's ten, fifteen years,
probably closer to fifteen years.

Q. Okavy. Lnd your Lestimony over the
past five vyears 1s broken down in what
percentages betweei piaintiffs and physicians?

AL I suspect it's probably sixty,
sixty~-five percent defense, the remainder
plaintiff.

Q. And at present how many cases are
you actively participating in?

A, It would be a guess, I would say
prebably ten, tTwelve cases.

0. Ckavy. You have worked for the law

firm of Reminger and Reminger on prior

occasions, correct?
A I have, yes,
Q. And on how many occasions have vyou

worked specilfically for Mr. Walters?
A I don't recall.
Q. What other Cleveland defense firms

that represent physicians do you work for or

Nationwide Scheduling

S e-l- d e po Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamiined - Centralized «+ Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Evolufion of Depasition Management




w3

631

[ N (o s R

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

have vou worked fox?

A. I will have to apologilize. I

really don't keep firm names store

d very long

in my frontal iobes, so I can't tell you

what law firms in Cleveland I have

Q. Can you recall the attorneys’

worked

names

if vou can't remember theilr firm names?

A, No.

Q. You are currently 1nvolved in some

plaintifis’

cases; 1s that correct?

2. That's correct.
0. And in those cases, Doctor, 1f my
understanding that those are emergency -- at

least one 1is an emergency room case where

there was a failure to diagnose a

3 .
nearc

attack?

A. There may be a casse out there like
that. Without being mocre specific, I -- I
couldn't go -- be ~- address it any further.

o, Dr. Magorien, under oath today, did
you -

A I am sorrf, iust so we don't keep

going, 1t's a hard G, Magorien.

Q. I am sorry.

setfdepo

Streamlined + Centralized » Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposgition Managemeni

Nationwide Scheduiing
Tolt Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.337¢4
wyww-setdepo-com




10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

6

A It's just Magorien, with a hard G.
MR. WALTERS: As oppossd to

Magorien.

Me . TAVIGE_EGLIETokay. Magoriens T
THE WITNESS: Magorien.
M3. TAYLOR-KCLIGS: Ckay. Well, I

Just won't use his name anymore.

BY MS. TAYLOR-KOLIS:

Q. Doctor, did vou give a plaintiff
deposition in the last two to four weeks on
a plaintiff's case in Cleveland, a case that

ig filed here 1in Cleveland?

A It may be Cleveland. The
deposition, of course, was down here in
Columbus. But there was a firm, and I can't

remember whether 1t was Youngstown orx
Cleveland, but it was -- I did do a
deposition on a plaintiff's case, and 1t was
about three to four weeks agc; that's
correct.

o, 2nd in that case, the issue 13 th
issue of medical negligence in the context of
an emergency Yoom depaﬁtment failaing to
diagnose a heart attack? I am asking you it

s

that's what the ¢case was about.

Nationwide Scheduling

S e‘i- @ i @ Tolt Free: 1.800.451.33746

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized wwwsetdepo-com
The Evolulion of Depogiiion Management




(93]

~J

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25

BowWN

~J

A The case that I am thinking of was

chest pain in-hospital, not emergsency roon,

but there may be another case out there. T
thinking of was -- was more of a —-- &

failure to make the diagnosis about a patient
that had already bheen admitted and was having
some recurrent chest pain in-hospital.

Q. Ckavy. What are vyou billing me per
hour for vyour deposition time?

A. Four hundred dollars an hour.

Q. Okay. in the past, have you
offered opinions as to the standard of care
of an emergency room physician in the failure
to diagnose a heart attack case?

& From a cardiologﬁ_s-t‘s perspective,

ves, I have.

-

Q. Okay. would gather, and perhaps
I am completely in error, but I would suspect

that 1in your capacity at the university ha

rt

{

you are -called into the emergency IoOOR

setting on occasion to help make decisions
about whether to admit a patient for acute
coronary syndrome or myocardial infarction?

A That's correct.

Nationwide Scheduling

: @ Toll Free: 1.800.451.337¢
: Facsimile: 1.888.451.337¢
Streambined - Centralized  Standardized www-saldepo-com

The Evolution of Deposition Management




10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
27

22
23
24

25

0. Docter, are vyou goling to be
rendering standard of care.opinions in this
matter?

.A. No, I am not.

Q. Were vyou asked to -render standard
of care opinions?

A No, I wasn't.

G. When were vyou initially contacted
by Mr. Walters relative to this case?

A, You know, I have got five volumes
in front of me, and I don't have any *face

sheets, so I
took a loock at this case.
Maybe Mr.

Q. DQ you have a

A. No, I don't.

Walters has that,

can't tell you wnen I initially

I wish I could.
but I don't know.
correspondence £ile?

just have the

actual five wvolumes that he sent me and one

deposition.

Q. What deposition

did vou happen to

have read or happen to read?

o, ~ Dr. Celestina.

Q. Did vou ask to
of Dr. Heinle?

A, No, I did not.

0. What additional

see the depcsition

information tThat

Streamiined - Centralized « Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduiing
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374
www-setdepo-com




10
11

12

13.

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

o o~ o o B

9

would be hnelipful to you in sorting  out the
issues -- and I guess we will gel To the
issues in & minute -- was gailned by reading

the deposition of Dr. Celestina?

A, There wasn't any realvly additional
information above and beyond the medical
records.

Q. When vou initially reviewed this
report, I mean this case, you had the medical
records and the deposition transcript of Dr.
Celestina, I think 1t so states, in the first
paragraph, correct?

A. That's correct.

O. Okay. Since that time have you
seen any additional materials?

A There may have been, and I don't
have it with me, and 1t may be at home.
There may have been a statement from & Dr.
Friedlander that I took a Llook at, but T
have not read his deposition. And there may
have been & -- an initial statement from. him
that was sent my way, but I don't have 1t
here, and I don‘t_ have any really firm
recollection of what he said.

Q. Doctor, do you understand,

Nationwide Scheduling

S 61' d & po Tolf Free: 1.800.451.3376

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamiined + Centralized « Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Eveoiution of Deposition Management




—_—3 weh et :
NoO—- O O o N O kW N

—
w

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

10

obviously because you have experience in doing

this, that today is my only opportunity *to
speak with vyou about the opinions that vyou
will be rendering at trial?

AL T do understand that.

Q. And do you feel that you have
completely and adequately reviewed all the
material that vyou wish to review to formulate
the opinions that vyou are going to tell me
about shortly?

A. That 1s correct.

Q. Okavy. Have you sSeen any expert
reports, other Than perhaps your recolliectiaon

is maybe vyou have seen Dr. Friedlander's?

AL That would be 1it.
. Ckay. Let's ask the guestion tThis
way. What opinions do you plan on rendering

at +the trial of this lawsuit?

B, This patient obviously sustained a
massive myocardial infarction. We can be
more specific about it. I will render

1

opinions as to when that infarction probably

-t

commenced. will render opiniocons in regards
to the likely extent of injury and damage

that occurred following the onset of the

Nationwide Scheduling

S eT d @ po Tolt Free; 1.800.451.337¢6

Faocsimiie: 1.888.451.33746

Streamlined - Centralized - Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Evolution of Deposition Managemenl




PR

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

11

myccardial infarction.
I will render opiniocns with regards

to how much mycocardium was likely salvageable

during the patient's progression through the

heart - attack Dprocess. And then ifﬂésked, I
canrrender“opinions with regards to -- in
some’ ways with regards to her status
following stabilization and treatment

post-heart attack.

Q. Okay. I think vyou made that clear
enough, sc¢ I am just going to go back and go
through them. When, Doctor, To a reasonable

degree of medical probability do you believe
that Ms. Patterson's myocardial Infarction
commenced?

A The afternocn of November 22.

Q. Te

}—2

I me, Doctor, with as much
precision as you can the basls of that
opinion.

B. If you will give me a moment, I
am Jjust going to pull up the patient's
cardiac enzyme report, and then I will
address that 1lssue specifically. I have got
too many volumes in front of me, but [ am

going to find it, 1f you will just give me a

Nationwide Scheduling

S eT o= p@ Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized www-sefdepo-com
The Evolufian of Deposition Managermernt




B

S w o o~ m o

il

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

12

moment .

. That's okay. I+'s wvolume four
,

Doctor, page thirty-two.

patterson, peaked on her cardiac

12:46 on 11/23.

. Yeah,”fmﬁéfémédf'iﬁ aper ciipped
nare-. It's +the last place I looked,
'obviously. If vyou -- I guess.it‘s marked
Bates page thirty-two. The patient, Mrs.

enzymes at

and I think this dis the =-- the

most objective way to try TO understand when

her heart attack likely commenced.

i}

crom a lot of information in tThe

literature That pec

e

cardiac enzymes roughly eilghteen
nours, twenty-four hours,

of a heart attack.

We know

medical

le, individuals, peak their
to twenty

following the onsst

g0 1if you go back roughly twenty

hours priocr to her peak cardiac

gnzyme at

12:46, you are in the early afternoon of

11/22.
sccurate as we can get 1n terms

backtrack and understand when her
started. Now, when I said heart

started, when her cardiac enzymes

[GIN

So I think that 1s prcbably as

Ey

trying to
heart attack
attack

would have

set

Streamiined « Centralized » Standardized
The Evolulion of Deposition Management

Natfionwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.337¢
www-setdepns-com




13

heen initially released.
The heart attack actually can start

two, three, four hours prior to release of

cardiac enzymes.  So that would piace her --
again, her heart attack starting sometime 1In
the early afternoocn oI the 23rd -- 1 am

sorry, 2Zznd.

Q. Okavy. and with that -- and you
just can't pinpoilnt the hour for cbvious
reasons, correct?

B Right. There is variability Zfrom
patient to patlent. If yéu wouldn't mind
giving me just & moment, 1 am going TO
answer ‘this. page, if you don't mind?

Q. Not at all.

(Thereupon, an -offwthe—record
discussion was had.)

BY MS. TAYLCR-KOLIS:

Q. Okavy. Having said that you
believe that Mrs. Patterson's myoccardial
infarction -- L don’'t know that you used the

word, but I am going to use the simple word
began sometime in the afternocn, I guess
+hat's where we are putting I1t, the afternoon

of the 22nd?

Nationwide Scheduling

: @ @ Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamlined « Centralized » Standardized www-serepo-com
The Evolution of Depoasition Management




LW O

(63}

-~

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

14

AL Farly afternoon,
correct.

O. Okay. Let's dust
basic guestions.
Doctor, do you.also hoid the
raasonable degree
had cardiac enzymes
between

Hospital at any point

would those

Since vyou believe

late morning,

just ask a couple of

that,

opinion tTo a
of medical probabillity that
been drawn at -Huron

& p.m. and

midnight on the 22nd, enzymes
have been positive?

A. Likely.

Q. Do vyou need to take that?

A I do.

{(PThereupon, an off-the-record

discussion was had.)

BY MS. TAYLOR-KOLIS:

O. To
believe the last guestion I
were
an opinion as to
would have registered as positive
Hospital between &
believe that vyou said yes?
A, That's correct.

. Is that to a reascnable

called upon was whether or not

whether or not the

loop back where we were, I

asked before you

yvou had

enzymes

at Hurocn

and midnight, and I

degres of

sefdepo

Streamlined - Centralized » Standardized
The Evolution of Deposition Management!

Nationwide Scheduling
Tolt Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374
www-setdepo-com




o w oo~ [0)]

11

13
14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

medical -- too late in the day -- is that to
2 reasonable degree of medical probability?

5. That's correct.

”Q;““'"wéii figﬁftm”mbd¢£or[”ﬁd'yéﬁ'm””

1ikewise believe that at that
at Huron
approximately midnight

been diagnostic for

trhat an EKG

myocardial

period of time

Hospital between 6 p.m. and

wourtd have

infarction?

A. That's uncexrtain. Iit's likely that
FKG would have shown abnormalities; whether 1t
would have been diagnostic or not, that's
speculative.

RoN Ckay. I just want to know 1f vyou

are going to have an

epinion,

since we

osbviously have to talk about it,

A Sure.

O. Let's go, I guess, to the next
thing that you indicated that vyou would want
to talk about or would be likely to talk

sbout at trial, and you

likely extent of damage.

are going. to testify to and
of that testimony will be.
AL T am golng to

that the patient had onn the

Tell me

testify, 1f

phrased it as the

what you
what the basls
asked,

23rd =-- had

setdepo

Streamlined « Centralized « Standardized
The Evoiution of Depesition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374
www-seidepo-com




16

evidence of LAD total

ccclusicn, & hundred

percent blockage of the left anterior

J T S Y
o> TR # 1 B - 0 B SO B

—
~}

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

O © mw N o o b W N

descending coronary artery without collateral
mloodflow, WwWithout appreciéble collaterals, and
had a major amount of injury that, given the
fact that the infarct likely started 1in the

early afternoon of the 22nd that 1in patients
that have total occlusion of the left
anterior descending coronary artery, without
collaterals.

Usually, by the time they are
three, four hours intc the infarcticn, there
is an appreciable amount of lrreversible
myocardial damage. So if you asked about
what degree of salvage, what degree of
henaefit earlier intervention would have had,
then we can discuss that -- that 1ssue
specifically with regards to tne evening of

the 22nd, 4if intervention

nad been attalned

at that time.
Q. Okavy. And I guess that's
precisely what I would like to discuss, and

let's see +f I understand

wrote 1t out 1in my

indicating that =t

your combination.
lovely purple pen,

he factors tThat

setdepo

Streamlined - Centralized - Standardized
The Evolution of Deposition Managemen!

Nationwide Scheduiing
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376
www-setdepo-com




N

o @ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

7

the Jjury wasre Lo
the heart

afterncon, okay, given

come to learn through

the medical records, what

accept your
attack began somewhere 1in the
factors

vour

would be considered in making substantial
heart damage evident 1n three to four hours
are A, the LID, B, 1it's totally occluded, and
:C, she Has igslues, appreciable collateral
flow? )

A That's what I understand.

O. Is that the combination?

A. That is the bpasis of my
observations, correct.

¢, Okay. Working that backwards, 1f

testimony that
early
that you have

investigation of

do you'believe

would have besen Mrs. Patterson's opportunity
for a less extensive heart attack had she
been diagnosed in the morning, beginning at

the time
Clinic Foundation
infarction ccourred?

A All I can say
I don't have the exact
grasp, but an EKG
the ZZnd

showed a normal

of her presentation to the

but before the

rime

obtained

Cleveland

actual

is that an EXG, and
in my mental
that

morning of

pattern with no

setdep:

Streamiined « Centralfized - Standardized
The Evoiufion of Depoaition Managemen!

Nalionwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.337¢4
www-setdepc-com




a

10
1

12
13
14
15
16

17

18 .

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

NEow N

18

injury. 9o T think we can say with a
reasonable degree of certainty that there was

noc ongoing 1njury, appreciable EKG injury, the

Q. and vyou would concur with that
reading, that at that time that was a normal
EKGTY

A That's correct.

Q. T think that's what vyou Jjust said,
actually. Dector, what therapy 1s available

to treat a person to prevent them from going
into a myocardial infarction such as this
when what they are suffering 1s the
precursor, the ischemia?

A. If you have got clinical evidence
of what we call an acute ccronary gyndrome,
t+here are various treatments that can be
utilized. They -- do you want me =IO
specifically note what can be utilized; 18
that your gquestion?

Q. ves, I would appreciate tThat.

A The mainstay of therapy for an
aéute coronary syndrome is aspirin, aspirin
and/or Heparin, oftentimes a Dbeta blocker.

Depending on other factors, you might use

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free:; 1.800.451.3374

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined - Centralized « Standardized www-setdepo-.com
The Evolution of Depogition Management :




10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

19

nitroglycerin. intravenously.

Q. And the goal of

just so that I want to make

understand, which I never

day, or -- the goal in treating

coronary symptom where you

croven MI 1s to treat it

prevent the MI from occurring,

AL That's one of
correct,
Q. De vou have any

that if any one of these

treatment had been initiated for
Patterson prior to the time

that she might not have had

outcome?

at this tTime o

reason

to --—

I

Fh

acute

have a
prophylactically to

would you

primary gocals,

to believe

combinations of

Mrs.

infarction

much better

A It's totally uncertain as to
whether it would have prevented her from
going on to have an infarction.

Q. Well, without thérapYé would vyou

sdy that as a certainty ti

to have an 1infarction?®

B I think we can

correct.

assume

was going

that,

Streamlined « Centralized » Standardized
The Evolution of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

www.saetdepo-com




165 o B o« e )

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

20

Q. Ckay. Dc you have any statistical
basis -- let me retract that guestion.
Doctor, vyou are pretty well-written and
published, I caﬁ, éeém from .your curriculum
vitae. Dc any of vyour publicaticns do vou
feel deal directly with this issue on
predictive value outcomss, s0 tTce speak, in
terms of treating acute coronary syndromes?

A 2 lot ¢f them involve treatment in

acute corcnary syndromes, but I don't =z

IA_...!

cal

M

any of them talking about predictive wvalue of

any given specilific tTherapy.

i

0. All right. Let's do this a

different way. Getting baék, I'guess, to
where vyou were asked to Jlook at this matter
for Mr. Walters on behalf of Dr. Heinle, if
after Mrs.‘Patferson presented to Huron Road,
if an EKG had been taken, and you said you
are ncoct entirely sure what 1t would have
shown, but vyou are to a reasonable degree of
medical certainty certftain that our cardiac
enzyvmes would have Dbeen positive, given what
you saw of Mrs. Patterson's c¢linical picture
at Huron Rcad Hospital that night, would

N

therapy have lessened the effects of the

-

Nationwide Scheduling

S e-i- d 3 po Toll Free: 1.800.451,3376

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamiined - Centralized » Standardized wwwsatdepo-com
The Evolution of Deposition Management




(0 TR 6 2 B S O B A

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

27

myocardial infarction?

AN What kind of therapy would vcu be
referring to?

Q. Well, 1f the physician -- 1f the
physician at Huron Road Hospital had
fecognized that she had this MI that vyou
think started in the afternoocn, what therapy
should they have 1initiated?

A, Assuming that she was having an
anterior myocardial infarction, which I think
is more likely than not, the <therapy would be
aspirin, Heparin, probably a béta blocker.
and then if the EKG pattern showed a major
injury pattern, a potential consideration of
transfer to a tertiary center fTo intervene
and open up the blockage. That would have
probably been the sequence of events.

Q. Okavy. And, once again, having
given me that seguence of events, 1f those
things had occurred in a seguential pattern

between & p.m. and midnight, do you have an

“opinion to a reasonable degree of medical

probability whether or not the extent c¢f <the
damage from the myocardial infarction would

have been less?

seidepo

Streamiined « Centralized « Standardized
The Evolulion of Depasition Management

Nalionwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.33746
www-setdepo-com



I

w w ~N . O

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

22

A My opinien is that it

likely been somewhat less, but not

appreciably. znd I can explain

would like, but I will Just stop

point.

H

o This 18 you

so that I can learn or consider,

S0 tell me whnat the basis 1s that

think would be somewhat less but

would have

why 1if you

at that

day to get to explailn

I guess.

you would

gtill
considerable.
I We know from her enzyme release
that she likely started the event in tThe
early afterncon of the 2Znd. And 1f vyou

walk through sort of the seguence

cshe arrives at Huron, I believe,

p.m.

of events,

at around 6

By the time she would have mads

the diagnosis, ¢ot an EBEKG, gotten

tests,

srtrarted her on mnmedications,

blood

evaluateaed

the KKG, and then made a decision to

potentially transfer her to another hospital

where they would have to have a team, a cath

lab team, in place to perform a

procedure, we

are probably talking at the very  best 10 oz

11:00 o'eclock on the 22nd as the

cpportunity

sefdepo

Streamiined - Centralized « Standardized
The Eveiulion af Depoasitign Management

Natichwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1,800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.337¢6
www-setdepo-com




10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24

25

23

to be in the cath lab and potentially opening
up a blood vessel.

Assuming that she started tou
infarct, and it's an  LAD hundred peréent
occl_uded like we know it was the next day,
it's likely that that 1is the case that
evening. By the time they get her to a
tertiary center, open up, do the angiogram,
see the blockage, mechanically open up the
blockage, she has likely had a very extensive
amount of irreversible myocardial necrosis.

and I can tell you the basis of
that, but it's my c¢linical experience and
it's evidenced in the literature that 1f vyou
have Total occclusion of a left anterior
descending coronary artery, most damage occurs
in the first four hours. That 1s the window
where vyou sgalvage muscle.

She 1is well out of that window by
the time she gets in and gets intervened on.
So, in guick summary, that's my explanation
of *the rationale that she may have had some
pbenefit, but ﬁot appreciable 1in terms of
improving heart muscle function, unfortunately.

Q. Okay. I am trying to process what

Nationwide Scheduling

S e‘i' . ) p@ Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
) Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined » Centralized - Standardized www-sefdepo-com
The Evoiution of Depositian Managementi !




(o JRNN & 1 SR = 05 B AN

~J

L
12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

she ejither had total occclusion or eff

24

you are saying. What leads you -—- ¥

cour

contenticn that there was a total occlusion

in the afterncon 1s working your CPKs

backwards. That 18 probably toco simplistic

of a way to say 1it, but am I correct in

that assumption?

A. Well, to have necrosis, and that's

irreversible damage to heart tissue, that's

what you have to have before the enzymes

start leaking. We know from a wvoluminous

amount of literature that enzymes peak

eighteen to twenty hours after the in

So we can g¢go bpback with a

farction.

reascnable degree of certainty and ballpark

when the heart attack started. You are not
going to start necrosing heart muscle with a
fifty, sixty percent Dblockage. You have ©To

-

have very severe interruption of blood fiow

before you start necrosing heart tissue.

So I think it's more likel

not tThat ear
£

total occlusion of her left anterior

descending coronary artery. And 1t's

that in the first four hours of that

y Than

y in the afterncon of the 2Z2Znd,

ectively

likely

event,

Streamiined « Cenfralized « Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposition Marnagement

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

www-setdepo-com




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

25

she had an appreciable amount of lrreversible

myocardial 1niury.

0. T am thinking, sorry. I think
very gquietly.’ If -- I may have asked this
already. Tf Mrs. Patterson had been 1in

telemetry, let's say, at 32:05 o‘clpck in the
afterncon, and let's Jjust say she never left
Kaiser between L2 and &, do you have an
opinion whether i1t was more likely or not
+hat she cculd have, 1if they observed her,
caught this before she actually infarcted?

A, That would be totally spéculative

on my part. Sometimes, people will show an

las

intermediate EKG pattern. More often than
not, she had a flat-out normal EKG pattern
late 1in the morning of the 22nd.. Whether
she would have had an intermediate pattern
that would have allowed them to intervene to
interrupt <the infarction, that would be
totally speculative on my part, I “dJust don't
know.

Q. I guess 1 am going to ask one of
those guestions that I hadn't really thought

about pricr to having the cpportunity to meet

you. If Mrs. Patterson has a total occlusion

Nationwide Scheduling
Tolt Frea: 1.800.451.33746

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamlined « Gentralized + Standardized www-sefdepo-com
the Evolulion of Deposition Management




[€y)

i

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

gender.

28

early in the afternoon, p

November 22, how did -=
this hear

didn't die fron

curiosity, I would love <
A Certainly.
with

heart attack in the

downrin the -~- under ten
depends &
This 1s a
So her

mortallity rates ar

percent.

Mortality

1ittie kit on the

relatively young

inpointing the taime,

hnow was it she

t attack? It's

o he=ar the answer.
rates now
United States are
percent. It

age and the
female.

e less than tan

So most people don't die of heart
attack. Most survive. The people that do
expire usually ezpire of a lethal arrhythmia
in the early stages of a heart attack. They
don't die of shock. They don't die of
cardiac rupture. They can, but.their
greatest risk 1s sudden death due to an
arrhythmia.

and some people don't have lethal
arrnythmias. So the majcrity of the people
in the United States do survive thelr heart

o So she simply

then ended

had *this massive

up in surgery the

Streamiined - Centralized « Standardized
The Evoiufion of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374
www-setdepo-com




A a2 [a

27

next moerning and cardiogenic shock?

A, That's correct.

Q. Is that essentlially how you stand?

A That's correct. And can I back up
to that last statement? When I said ten
percent --

0. Oh, absclutely.

A When I said ten percent, that's
ten percent of the patients that make it into
the hospital'. That deesn't include the
people that die in the field. Slightly less

than half will die suddenly before they get

inte the system. The ten percent survival or

petter is people that survive to get into the

medical system. Just wanted to clarify that
for vyou.
Q. All right. I appreciate that. I

am going to ask you a ccouple more medical
questions, but I always get nervous that I
haven't asked scomething in an apprgpriate way.
You have no opilinieon as to whether Dr.
Celestina or Dr. Heinle complied with the
standard of care 1in this case?

A, That's cozrrect.

Q. Okay. R11 right. What do vou

Nationwide Scheduling

S e-i_ d e po Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized wwwisefdepo-com
The Evolution of Deposgifion Management




I~

G w0~

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24

25

28

think Marshalle Patterson's prognosis 1s7?

A. My records, and I would have to go

-

rack and look and see when tThe most

contemporary records I have, but

my

recollection without going specifically 1is that

her ejection fraction 1s markedly depressed.

She has had some bouts of heart

failure. So

her survival has been substantielly impacted

adversely.

Q. Can vyou guantify that,

Are you talking about a reduction

expectancy?

Doctor?

in life

AL Correct. Survival, yes, ma'am.

Q. Okay. Are you going
a number? Ms. Marshalle 18 now

be mad at me for not knowing --

to be opining

is forty-four right now or thereabouts. To

what extent do vyou believe this

initial

myocardial infarction and the extensive damage

that was caused by it reduced her

expectancy?

A. Well, without having an

curve to know what a forty-four

female would normally live to, but

assume that 1f she had never had

life

actuarial

year old

—_—
——

==

setdepo

Streamlined « Centralized - Standardized
The Evalutien of Dapoaition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free; 1.800.451.33746
Facsimile; 1.888.451.3374
www-satdepo-com




() TRRNE & 2 IR = S O B S

~J

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

29
infarction that she is going to live
potentially into her late seventies, early
eighties, I would suspect with tThi degrea of
myocardial dysfuncticn and with evidence of
overt heart failure folleowing the event ftThart
her -- her fiﬁe vear sﬁrvival -- five to
seven year survival 1s probably 1in the f£ifty
percent range, and that's excluding the
potential for transplantation.

0. In a -- 1in a way that would allow
you to answer the guestion, you have been
able to evaluate the care rendered o
Marshalle by the Cleveland Clinic Foundation
and ¥alser after her heart attack?

E. That's correct.

| MR. WALTERS:.' I don't know LI vyou

have the most recent records.

MsS., TAYLOR-KOLIS: I don't know
that I do.

MR. WALTERS: In fairness, Doctor,
T don't know that vou have -—-- bkecause I

don't know that we do have the most recent
records,
THE WITNESS: If vou want me To

pe specific about that, I have records that

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1,800.451.3374

S eT Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamlined » Contralized » Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Eveoluticn of Depositicon Management




1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

clearly are in '03 I don't recall whether
I have any records that go toe '04.

M3, TAYLOR-KCLIS: I know that she
has been -- well, let me try to clear this
up . T know that she has been seen 1in '04.
The records could be sitting on my desk, for
all T know, i1in =& packet. 211 I have got to
do is find them and make copies for
everybedy, and I will do that Tomorrow. I
knoew I asked for them.

MR. WALTERS: I will provide you
those records. And 1if wé are going to
supplement that o¢pinion, we will do that
immediately.

MS. TAYLOR-KOLIS: That's perfectly
acceptable to me. I Jjust write one or two
lines I have looked at these records.

BY MS. TAYLOR-KCLIS:
o. Because the guestion I want to ask

ig it seems to me that the physicians both

at the Cleveland Clinic and Kalser are
concerned for her health and are rendering
good medical care to help her sustaln cardiac
function. I was wondering 1f you aggeed with

that.

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free; 1.800.451.3374

S e'i- ,, Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized www-setdepo-.com
The Evolutfion of Depaositian Management




w2

o1

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

31

L. Yes, I would agrees with that,
based on what I have seen.

. Should Mrs. Patterson -- 1 don't
even know how ©o ask this guestion because
you have never met Marshalle, so this would

be a
say her five to seven year
approximately fifty percen

transplant, what would be

hard guesticon for me to ask.

Wnen vou
survival 1s
t, excluding

the most likely

cause of death for her in that five to seven
year period of time?

AL It's about fifty-fifty. One 1is
arrhythmia. The second -- arrhythmia, and

that 1s lessened

by placement of an

implantable defibrillator. The second is
heart failure.

0. You know she has -~ she got a
device?

A, That's correct.

Q. I don't know 1if vou knew that,
okay. In vyour opinion, should Mrs.
Patterson, with what vyou know right at this
moment, should she be on a transplant list?

. I couldn't answer that. I would
say 1if --

Streamiined - Gentralized « Standardized
The Evoiution of Depcosifion Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimite: 1.888.451.3374
www-setdepo-com




G o1 B W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

32
Q. Okavy.

AL -- she has got a device, 1f she
does have an implantable defibrillateor, that
if she has a defibrillator, that does improve
her survival scmewhat because it decreases the
risk to die of a lethal arrnythmia.

Q. Doctcr, based upon your review of
the records, 1f vou haven't ‘answered this,
for how many days do you believe before Mrs.
Patterson presented to Kaiser that she was

experiencing cardiac ischemia?

A. That would be very speculative on
my part. From loocking at the records going
back to 19, I believe, '946, she had similar

chgst pain syndromes, back pain that was felt
to be due to fibromyalgia. S to try tTo
speculate whether her symptoms prior to coming
into the Kaiser system c¢r the other émergency
department were.ischemic would just be
speculative on my part.

. Wnen Mrs. Patterscn presented to
Kaiser's emergency room on November 22, you
might have the records handy, what clinical
presentation did she have?

b . If vyvou will give me a moment, I

Nalionwide Scheduling

S e.l' d = ﬁ O Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376

Focsimile: 1.888.451.337¢

Streamlined » Centralized - Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Evoiution of Deposition Management




o o o~

T

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

33

will pull up that tab and take a look.
0. Okavy.
A From my review of the records, 1t

sounds as if she was complaining of what was
referred to as & typical chest pain, upper
pack pain radiating to both arms.

Q. With that set of symptoms and tThe
history that's available, what would have been
within the differential diagnosis or what
should have been within the differential
diagnosis?

MER. WALTERS: I am going to

d

obiect. He has indicated on three separate
occasions that he 1s not rendering standard

£

of care opinions, and I think we are noOW in

the region of standard of care.

MS. TAYLCR-EOQLIGS: I am Jjust
testing --

MR. WALTERS: You are Jjust
testing, i1f I am paying attention.

MS., TAYLOR-KOLIS: Well, we Xnow

you are not.
BY MS. TAYLOR-KCLIS:
0. No, Doctor, I withdraw the guestion

because now [ have got Mr. Walters on the

Nationwide Scheduling

S e.i- d @ p o Toli Free: 1.800.451.3376

Facsimile: 1.888.451.23376

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Evoclution of Deposition Managemeni




~I

w0

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

“reason that the number =still was that high

34

record savying he 1s never going to go there.

Have vou been made aware of Dr. Friedlander's
¥

deposition testimony?

k. I have not read his depositiocon
testimony. Mr. Walters and I had a brief
conversation about 1t prior to the -- this

deposition this evening.

Q. I am Jjust goilng to paraphrase a
iittle bit, and Steve will hold me
accountable for paraphrasing wrong, I am sure.
But at Dr. Friedlander's depocsition, he
indicated some of the same kinds of
inform.ation yvyou did about when CPKs peak, et
cetera, and a concern that he had was that
there was a laboratcry value reported at 2

a2.m. on November 24 where the CPK was still

1851, Do you recall seeing that laboratory
vailue?

N Todid, ves,

Q. Dr. Friedlander indicated in his

testimony that he couldn't be sure that the

i,qu

was bescause There had been a successiu
angicplasty and, thus, a pouring out of CPK

into the system. What do vyou think of that

Nationwide Scheduling

Se‘i" o @pc Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
) Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined + Centralized +« Standardized www-seldene-com
The Evoiutfion of Deposition Managemeni




O o o~ »

i

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

35

convention?

A, Could vyou repeat that?

MS. TAYLOR-KOLIS: Yeah, maybe the
court reporter can read 1t back to vyou.

{(Question read.)

THE WITNESS: That's not wusually
the way it works. When vou have a
successful angioplasty and you get markedly
improved profusiOﬁ into the heart muscle and
the actual CK c¢curve narrcws, nct widens. So
it's the actual opposite of that, 1if I am

understanding your paraphrasing cof what he

said

narrow
successful
angioplasty, it

iood

into

angicplasty

flow,

and

sonme

the

correctly.

So, basically,

the curve, not

angloplasty.

1

s not

veassel. It's also

the heart muscle.

And 41f vyou loo

repoxri,

They had low Iflow,
they had to dilate
improvement 1n flow.

CK curve hung out

widen it 1f
And by

dust

they did

gseveral

into

what vyou do 1s you

you have
successful
opening up the

getting bklood fiocw

¥ closely at the

not get brisk

almost no reflow,

Times to get

So the fact that

the next day, I

set

Streamlined - Centralized « BStandardizead
The Evelution of Depogiticn Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376
www-setdepo-com




W N

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

36

think, is a function of this massive
infarction with a low reflow phenomenon and

not good effective reperfusion.

M8. TARYLOR-KOLIS: Doctor, I know

are golng to be 1n absclute shock, but I

don't have any other guestions for vyou.

THE WITNESS: I am in shock.

N

IR, WALTERS: We are going to get

=

it typed up, and we will send 1t to vyou

right away. And I will be irn touch in the

week or so, okay?
THE WITNESS: That's fine.

(Thereupoﬁ, the deposition was

concluded at €:35 o'clock p.m.)

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376

S eT : Facsimiie: 1.888.451.3374

Streamlined » Centralized » Standardized www-satdepo-com
The Evolution of Depogition Management




B W

~5

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

STATE

COUNTY

Public

commissioned and qualified,

above-named RAYMOND D. MAGORIEN, M.D., was by
me first duly sworn O testify +the truth, the
whole truth and nothing but the tTruth; that
said testimony was reduced to writing by ms
stenographically in the presence of the

witness and thereafter reduced tO typewriting.

relative or Attorney of either party nor in

any manner interested in the event of tnis

action.

set my

Chio,

37

or OHIO )
OF MONTGOMERY ) §5: CERTIFICATE

1, Monica K. Hissong, & Notary
within and for the State of OChio, duly

po HEREBY CERTIFY that the

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a

IN WITNESS WHEREOEF, I have hereunto
hand and seal of cffice at Dayton,
on this 28th day of October, 2004.

"/?4/%2;%ézﬂf%fjAié;ééf§?~

MONICA K. HISSONG

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

My commission expires 4-18-2005

.

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3374

Streamiined + Centralized « Standardized www-seidepo-com
The Evolufion of Depositien Management




BN

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

38

CAPTION

The Depositiocn of

Magorien, M.D., taken in

Raymond D.

matter, on the

date, and at the time and place set out on

the title page hereof.

rF

was reguested

T
-L

o

be taken v the reporter

reduced to typewritten form.

It was agresd by

and the parties that the

and sign the transcript

the depositiocn

that same be

and bstween counsel
Deponent will read

sald deposition.

setdepo

S¢reamiined « Centralized « Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376
www-satdepo-com




1% 1 T SO O B Ao

o © (o) ~J (©

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

38
CERTIFICATE

STATE OF

COUNTY/CITY OF

Refore me, this day, personally
appeared, Raymond D. Magorien, M.D., who,
being duly sworn, states that the Iforegoing
transcript of his/her Deposition, taken in
tne matter, on the date, and at the time and
place set out on the title page hereof,
constitutes a true and accurate transcript of

said deposition.

Raymond D. Magorien, M.D.

SUBSCRIBED and. SWORN to before me this

day of , 2004 in the

jurisdiction aforesaid.

My Commission Expires Notary Public

Nationwide Scheduling

S e.l. d e po Toli Free: 1.800.451.3374

Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376

Streamiined - Centrafized » Standardized www-setdepo-com
The Evoliution of Depagition Management




40

DEPOSITICN ERRATA

SHEET

RE: SetDepc, Inc.

File No. 5308

Case Captilon: Marshalle
Permanente,

Deponent: Raymond D.

Deposition Date: October 18,

To the Reporter:

7 have read the entire

Deposition taken in the

the same has bpeen read Lo

that the following changes

the record for the reasons

have signed my name to the
the appropriate Certificate
to attach both to the

Page No. Line No.

Patterscn vs.
et

transcript
captioned matter O
me . I ’
be

entered
indicated. I
Frrata
and

Chio

Magerien, M.D.
2004

of my

regquest
upon

Sheett and

authorize you
original transcript.

Change Lo
Resason for change:
Page No. Line No. Change to:
Rezason for change:
Page No. Line No. Change to:
Reason for change:
Page No. Line No. Change to:
rReason for change:
Page No. Line No. Change to:

Reason for change:

= setdepo

Streamlined + Centralized + Standardized
The Evclution of Depesition Managemant

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376
www-setdepo-com




41

of Ravmond D. Magorien, M.D.

Depeosition

Change to:

Page NoO. Line Nco.
Reason for change:
Page No. Line No. Change to:
Reason for changs:
Line No. Change to:

Page No.

Reason for change:

Page HNo. Line No. Change to:

Reason for change:

Page No. Line No. Change to:

for change:

Reason
Page No. Line MNo. Change to:
kReason for changs

SIGNATURE:

Raymond D. Magorien, M.D.

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888,451.3374
www-setdapo-com

Streamlined - Ceniralized - Standardized
the Evoiution of Depositieon Managemenl







m o, kW M

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

AMENDED CERTIFICATE
STATE OF GEORGIA: |
COUNTY ©f FULTON:

I Hereby certify that in addition to the
certification made on the Repocrter’s
Certificate Pages, this Original Depostion
has been sealed pending the witness’ 1right to
review said deposition within 30 dayvs, which
time has not elapsed.

SetbhDepo, Inc.

nNationwide Scheduling
Toll Frees: 1.800.451.33746

Facsimila: 1.888.451 3376

Streamiined + Centralized : Standardized www-seldepo-com
The Evelutian of Deposition Management










peposition of Raymus -

-

Certificat937:2 completaly7119

5g.1 40:1® 1017
cortigied3t’ complied27:22
CERTIFY 37 6,13 concer? 34114
ceteraBA:lé concerned G:22
Changeé@:21,23 concluded36:14

4024 41:1,2,4 concurl%.
41:5,’?,8,10;13 c:onsi.der’ZZ:f
41:15,16,18,19 considerable

41:21,22,24,25 27210
422,302 consiéeration
change540:15 n1:14
CHABLESZle considered17 1
chest?:Z,% 472:15 constitut6539
335 ﬁtacted :
C3136110,25 contemP® ary
Clazify&:Z 27115 conten n
clearl 10 3014 conte®
clearly conve rion
Cleave and 7,16 sonverss
2124 5:5 cople®
'11,12,13, coron® v
17:19 29:13 1613
30121 19 20
cllentS 1 23 o
ClxniclT 0 correc
29313 30121 441 5l
cllnlcall 15 620
2023 53113 g:13 10:1L
32123 13:10 ¢+
clipPe 1 1513 +
closel 25120 19 11,2
alosa™ 1 6 RN 4 28 13
coll terall 29 15
1 orre<
collateralslo 4 corres
16:30 g:15
Columbu 1:22 oounse
3114 .19 cout
comblnatxon16 Z coUt Y
17 soup+e
coﬁbxnatioas course
19 13 cour
comel?: CcPR A:L0r
coming 11 CPES
commen edl .23 CROSS™
1 215 2. 3
commisslon 7423 uriosd
g:1% corren 1y
comm;ssmonedB eurTle
COMMONl: curve
complaining 3 3510

Nc’ﬁonw';de Schedui’tn‘
Tl Free: 1 800451 237
Focs‘-.mi\e: i .888.45\ 337
W set epa-tl




Page 44

Deposition of Raymond D. Magorien, M.D. - October 18, 2004

effects20:25
eighteen 12:15
24:12
eighties 29:3
either 24:22
37:14
ejlectionZ8:6
BERG15:7,10 17:22
17:24 18:3,7
20:18 21:13
22:18,20 25:14
25:10
emergency 2: 10
5:14,15 6:23
7:2,14,21 32:18
32:22
ended 26:25
entered 40:15
entire40:12
entirely 20:19
enzyme 11:22
12:19 22:11
enzymes 12:8,15
12:25 13:4 14:7
14:9,20 20:22
24:9,11
Errata40:1,17
error 7:198
essentially 27:3
et1:8 34:13 40:6
evaluate 29:12
evaluated 22:19
evening 16:18
23:7 347
event 22:12 24:25
29:5 37:15
avents 21:17,18
22:14
everybody 30: 8
evidence 16:1
18:15 29:4
avidenced 23:14
evident 17:2
axact 17:23
asxamined 3: 6
excluding 28:8
31:8
expectancy 28:12
28:2%
experience 10:1
23:13
experiencing
3z:11

expert10:12
expire’26:14,14
expires 37:23
35519
explain?Z:3,6
explanation23:21
extensive 17117
23:10 28:19%
extent 10:24
15:21 21:23
28:18

¥

faceB:11
fact16:6 35:24
factors 16:25
17:13 18:25
failing 6:23
failure5:16 7:6
714 28:7 29:5
31:16
fairness 29:20
feel 10:6 20:06
felt32:15
female76:9 2B8:24
fibromyalgia
32:1¢6
fField?27:11
fifteend:5,9
Fifty24:17 29:7
31i:8
fifty-fifty 31:12
file8:15 40:4
filed 6:12
Find11:25 30:8
fine 36:1Z2
firm4:18 5:3,8
G:15 9:23
Firmg 4:24 5:5
first3:4 9:11
23:17 24:25
37:8
fived:8 B:10,17
28:6,6 31:7,1
flat-out25:15
flowl7:5 24:18
35:18,22,22,24
following 10:25
11:8 12:16 29:5
40:15
follows 3:5
foregoing 39:6

form38:8
formulate 10:8
forty-four 28:17
28:23
Foundation17:20
29:13
four6:10,19 7:11
12:2 13:3 16:12
17:2 23:17
24125
fraction28:6
Friedlander 9:19
34:20
Friedlander's
10:14 34:2,11

FRIEDMAN 2: 3

front8:11 11:24

frontal5:4

function 23:24
30:24 36:1

further 5:20
37113

G

Gh:24 6:1
gained 9:3
gather 7:18
gender26:9
getting 20:14
35:18
give3:10,19 ©:9
11:20,25 32:25
givenle:5 17:13
20:12,22 21:18%
giving 13:13
go 3124 5:20
11:11,11 12:18
15:17 24:13
28:2 30:2 34:1
goall9:2,5
goals 19:10
going5:24 8:1
10:9 11:11,21
11:25 13:13,22
15:14,22,24
18:11 19:20,22
24:16 25:22
27:18 28:5,14
29:1 30:12
"32:13 33:12
34:1,8 36:5,8
good 30:23 36:3

1 health 30:22

gotten 22:18

grasp 17:24

greatest26:18

guess 4:15 9:2
12:6 13:23
15:17 16:21
20:14 22:7
25:22

H

half27:12

hand 37:18

handy 32:23

happen 8: 12,20

hard 5:24 6:1
31:6

hear 26:4
hearth:16 6:24
Z

7:1% 11:5 12:12
12:17,23, %24
13:2,5 17:2,12

17:17 23:24
24:8,15,1¢,19
26:3,6,12,15,22
28:7 29:5,14 -
31i:16 35:9,19
Heart/ILuang 3:13
Beinle2:9 3:21
8§:23 20:16
2722
help 7:22 320:23
helpful 9:1
Heparinlif:24
2i:12
hereinafter 3:5
hereof 38:5 39:9
hereunto 37:17
high34:22
Hissongl:24 37:3
37:21
history 33:8
his/her39:7
hold14:5 34:9
home §: 17
hospital 3:14
14:8,22 15:6
20:24 21:5
22:21.27:10
hour 7:106,11 13:9
hours 12:16,16,19
13:3 16:12 17:2
23:17 24:12,25

setd

Streamlined « Centralized « Standardized
The Evolution of Deposifion Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1,800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.337¢
www-setdepo-com



immediately 30:14
impacted 28:8
implantable 31
32:3
improve 32:4
improved 35: 9
improvement 35:24
improving 23:24
include 27:10
indicated15:18
3313 34:12,20
-40:16
indicating16:25
individuals 12:14
infarctlé:6 23:4
infarcted 25:11
infarction7:24
10:20,22 11:1
11:14 13:21
15:8 16:12
17:21 18:12
19:15,20,23
21:1,10,24
24:12 25:18
28:1% 29:1 36:2
informationd:1l
§:25 9:6 12:13
34:13
initial 9:21
28:18
initially 8:8,12
g:8 13:1
initiated19:14
21:8
injuryl@ 24 16:5
18:1,3,3 21:14
25.2

115

interested 37:15 -

intermediate
25:14,17
interrupt 25:19
interruption
24:18
intervene 21
25:18

115

involved 5:10

in-hospital 7:2,8

irreversible
16:13 23:11
24:8 25:1

ischemia 18:14
3z2:11

ischemic 32:19

issue 6:21,22
11:23 16:17
20:6

igsues 9:2,3 17:4

J

J2:4

Jurisdiction
39:17

Jury 17:11

K

Kl:24 37:3,21
Kaiser 2H:8 29:14
30121 22:10,18

Kaiser's 22:2%2

keep 5:3, 23

kindZ1:2

kinds 34:12

knew 31:20

know?3:10,14
12:12 13:21
i5:13 22:11
23:5 24:10
25:21 28:Z3
29
30:3,5,7,10
31:4,17,20,22
3321 36:4

knowing 28:1¢6

L

16,18,21,22 -

Leader 2:23
leads 24:1
leaking 24:10
learnli7:14 22:7
leftl6:2,8 23:15
24:23 257
lessened 20:25
31:14
lethal 26:14,20
3216
lat's3:24 10:16
14:3 15:1
16:23 20:13
25:6,7 28:24
LID17:3
iife28:11,20
likewise 15:5
Line 40:21,24
41:2,5,8,13,16
41:19,22,25
4213
lines 30:17
1ist31:23
literaturelz2:14
23:14 24:11
little26:8 34:9
live28:24 29:1
lobes 5:4
long5:3
lookB:13 9:18
20:1% 28:3 23:1
35:20
looked12:5 3G:17
locking 32:13
loop 14:17
lot12:13 20:8
lovez26:4
lovely 16:24
low35:22 36:2

M

lab22:23 23:1
laboratory 34:15
34:17

LAD16:1 Z3:4

M2:18

mad 28:1

Magorienl:16 3:1
3:3,12,17 5:21
5:24 £:1,3,4,5

manner 37:15
marked 12:6
markedly 26:6
35:8
Marshalle 1:2
28:1,1% 25:13
31:5 40:5
massive 10:20
26:24 36:1
material 10:8
materials 9:150
matter $:3 20:15
38:3 3%:8 40:13

Tma'am?28:137

mean 9: 9
mechanically 23:8
medical 6:22 9:6
9:9 11:13 12:13
14:6 15%:1,2
17:15 20:21
21:22 27:15,18
30:23
medical-legal 4:3
medications 22:19
medicine 3:15
meet 25:24
mental 17:23
met 31:5
MI19:7,8 Z1
Midland 2:14
midnight 14:9,22
15:7 21:21%
mind 13:12,14
minute 9:3
moment 11:20 12:1
13:313 31:23
32:25
Monica 1:24 37:3
37:21
MONTGOMERY 37:2
merning 14:1
17:18,24 18:4
25%:16 27:1
mortality 26:5,10
MURPHY 2: 20

16

Page 45
Deposition of Raymond D. Magorien, M.D. - October 18, 2004

|Vl'mnci'.r:«sac:i7:11 16:1 | intervened23:20 IARKELAND 2:10 37:7 38:3 39:0

23:4 intervention late14:1 15:1 395:13 40.8
hung 35:25 16:16,19 25116 29:2 41:11 42:
Huronlé4:7,21 intravenously law2:5,13,22 mainstay 18: 2

15:6 20:17,24 19:1 4.:17 5:5 majorl1é:5 21:13

21:5% 22:15 investigation lawful 3:3 majority 26:21

17:14 lewsuit 10:18 making17:1
I invelve 20:8

.

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.3376
Focsimile: 1.888.451.33746
www-satdepo-com

setdepo

Streamiined + Centralized - - Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposition Managemeni




Peposition of Raymond D. Magorien, NML.D. - October 18, 2004

muscle 23:18,24
24:16 35:%,18
myocardial 7:24
10:20 11:1,14
13:20 15:8
16:14 18:12
21:1,10,24
23:11 25:2
28:19 28:4
myocardium1l:3
M.D1:16 2:1% 3:1
3:3 037:7 38:3
39:5,13 40:8
41:11 42:9

N
name 3:1C 6:7
40:17
names 5:3,7,8
narrow 35:15
narrows 35:10
necrosing24:16
24:19
necresis 23:11
24:7
needld:12.
negligence 6:22
nervous 27:19
neveaer 19:4 25:7
28:25 31:5 34:1
night 20:24
nitroglycerin
19:1 '
normal 17:25 18:6
25:15
normally 28:24
Notary 1:25 37:3
37:22 3%:189
note18:19
November 11:16
26:2 32:22
34:16
number Z8:15
34:22

o

ocath5:21

object 33:13
objective 12:11
observations 17:9
observed 25:10
obtained 17:24

obvious 13:9
cbhbviously 10:1,18
12:6 15:15
occcasion 7:22
occasiong 4:19,21
32:14
occluded 17: 3
23:5
occlusion 16:1,8
23:15 24:2,22
24:23 25:25
26:25
occurred 10:25
17:21 21:20
cecurring 19:8
occurs 23:16
October 1118 3:2
37:19 40:9
offered 7:13
office 37:18

‘off~the-record

13:16 14:14
oftentimes 18:24
Oh27:7
Ohlol'l,S 22, 25

16,24 3:

37 1 4,19,22

40:5
okay 3:17,24 4.7

4:17 €:4,6 7:8

7:12,18 9:14

10.12 16 11:10

12:2 13:8,19

14:3 15:13

16:21 17:10,13

20:1 Z1:18

23:25 27:25

28:14 33:21

32:1 323:2 36:11
0ld28:23
once 21:186
ongoing 18:3
onset 10:25 12:16
open2l:16 23:8,%
opening 23:1

35:17
opining 28: 314
opinionll:19

14:5%,20 15:14

21:22 22:1 25:8

27:21 30:13

3121

opinions 7:13 §:Z
§:6 10:3,9,17
10:22,23 11:2,6
33:15
opportunity 10:2
17:1¢€ 22:2% )
25:24
opposed 6: 2
opposite 35:11
original 40:19
outcome 12:17
outcomes 20:7
overt 29:50
o'elock 22:25
25:6 36:14

P

P2:21
packet 30:7
page 12:3,7 13:14
38:5 39:9 406:21
40:24 41:2,5,8
41:13,16,18,22
41:25 42:3
pain’:2,8 32:15
32:15 33:5,¢0
paper 12:4
paragraph $:12
paraphrase 34:8
paraphrasing
34:10 35:1Z2
part25:13,20
32:13,20
participating
4:14
parties 38:10
party 37:14
patient7:6,23
10:18 12:7
13:12,12 15:25
patients 16:7
27:9
patient's11:4,21
patternl1l7:25
21:13,14,20
25:14,15,17
Pattersonl:Z
1z2:8 19:15
20:17 25:5,253
31:3,22 32:10
32:21 40:5
Patterson's 11:14
13:20 17:1e¢

20:23 28:1
paying 33:20
peak 12:14,19
24:11 34:13
peaked 1238
penn16:24
people 12:14
25:13 26:12,13
26:20,21 27:11
27:14
percent 4:11 1l6:2
23:4 24:17 26:7
26:11 27:6,8,9
27:13 29:8 31:8
percentages 4:9
perfectly 30:15
performZ2:23
period15:5 31:11
Permanente 1:8
40:6
perseon18:11
personally 39:4
perspective 7:16
phenomenon 36: 2
phrased15:20
physician 7:14
21:4,5
physicians 4:9,25
30:20
picturez20:23
pinpoint 13:9
pinpointing26:1
place 12:5 13:4
22:23 38:4 35:08
placement 31:14
plaintiff1:4 2:2
4:12 6:9
plaintiffs 4:9
5:11
plaintiff's6:11
£:18
planl0:17
PLEAS ]1:1
please 3:10
point14:8 2ZZ:5
POLITOZ2:20
positive 14:10,21
20:22
post-heart 11:8
potential 21:14
28:9
potentially 27:21
23:1 29:2

setdepo

Streamiined + Centralized - Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.33746
Facsimiie: 1.888.451.337¢4
wwwsetdepo-com




Page 47

Deposition of Raymond D. Magorien, M.D. - October 18, 2004

pouring 34:24
practice 3:16
precisely l€:22
precisionlil:18
precurser 18:14
predictive 20:7
20:11
presence 37:11
present 4:13
presentation
17:19 32:24
presented 20:17
32:10,21
pretty 20:3
prevent 18:11
19:8
prevented18:19
primary 1%:10
prior4:18 12:18
13:3 18:15
25124 3217
34:0
probability 11:13
14:6 15:2 21:23
probably 4:6,10
4:16 10:22
12:21 21:12,17
20+24 24:4 29:7
procedure 22:23
process 11:5
23:25
profession 3:15
professional 3:11
3:13
profusion35:9
prognosis 28:1
progressionll:d
prophylactically
1917
Prospect2:15
proven 19:7
provide 30:11
Public 1:25 37:4
37:22 39:19
publications 20:5
published 2C:4
pull 11:21 33:1
purple 16:24
puttingl13:24
p-ml1:19 14:8
15:6 21:21
22:16 36:14

Q
qualified 37:5
cquantify 28:10
questionl:16

14:18 18:20
20:2 29:11
30:19 31:4,6
33:24 35:5
questions 14:4
25:23 27:1%
3618
gquick23:Z1
quietly 25:4

R
radiating 33:6
RANDOLPHE 2: 9
range 29:8
rates 26:5,10
rationale 23:22
Raymond 1:16 3:1

3:3,12 37:7
38:2 39:5,13
40:8 41:11 42:9
read 8:20,20 9:20
34:4 35:4,5
38:10 40:12,14
reading 9:3 18:6
ready 3:19%
really 5:3 7:4
9:5,23 25:23
reason 19:12
34:22 40:23
41:2,4,7,10,15
41:18,21,24
42:2,5
reasonable 11:12
14:6,25 15:2
18:2 20:20
21:.22 24:14
reasons 13:10

40:16

recall 4:23 5:7
20:10 30:1
34:17

recognized21:6

recallection 9:24
10:13 28:5

record 3:9 34:1
40:16

racords 9:7,10
17:15 28:2,4

2%:17,23,25
30:2,6,12,17
32:8,13,23 33:3
recurrent 7:8
reduced 28: 20
37:10,12 38:8
reduction 28:11
referred 33:5
referring2l:3
reflow 35:22 36:2
regards 10:23
11:2,6,7 16:18
region 33:16
registered 14:21
relative §:9
37:14
relatively 26:9
release 13:3
22:11
released 13:1
remainder 4:11
remember 5:8 6:16
Reminger 2:11,11
4:18, 18
render 8:5 10:21
10:23 11:2,86
rendared 2%:12
rendering 8:2
10:4,17 30:22
33:14
repeat 35:2°
reperfusion 36:3
report 9:9 11:22
35:21
reported 34:15
reporter 35:4
38:7 40:11
reports 10:13
represent 4:25
regquest 40: 14
requested 38:56
Research 2:13
retract 20:2
review1(0:8 32:7
33:3
reviewed 2:8 10:7
reviews 4:4
right13:11 15:4
20:13 27:17,25
28:17 21:22
36:10
rigk26:18 32:6

Road20:17,24

215
room5:13 6:23
7:2,14,21 32:22

roughly 12:15,18
rupture 26: 17

3
salvage 16:15
23:18
salvageable 11:3
saw20:23
saying24:1 34:1
seal 37:18

second 31:13,15
seaB:22 16:23
20:4 2319 28:3
seeing 34:17
seen9:15 10:1Z2
10:14 3C:5 31:2
send 36: 9
sent 8:17 2:22
separate 33:13
sequence21:17,19
22114
sequential 21:20
set 33:7 37:18
38:4 39:9
SetDepe 40: 3
setting 7:22
seven29:7 31:7
21:10
seventies 29:2
severe 24:18
Sheet 40:1,17
sheets 8:12
shock 26:16 27:1
36:5,7
shortly 10:10
show253:13
showad 17:25

21:13
shown 15:10 20:20
sign 38:11

SIGNATURE 42:8
signed 40:17
similar 32:14
simple 13:22
simplistic24:4
simply 26:24
sitting 30:6
sixty4:10 24:17

e e
e

e ——

setdepo

Streamlined + Centralized « Standardized
The Eveiution of Deposifion Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Tolt Free: 1.800.451.3376
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376
wwwsetdepo-com



Page 48

Deyiosition of Raymond D. Magorien, M.D. - QOctober 18, 2004

sixty-five 4:11
Slightly 27:11
SMITHZ:3
somewhat 22:2,9
32:5
sorry 5:23,25
13:7 25:3
sort22:14
sorting 9:1
sounds 33:4
speak 10:3 Z0:7
specialty 3:15
specific5:19
10:21 20:12
29125
specifically 4:22
11:23 16:18
18:19 28:5

speculate 32:17

1
speculative 15:12

2%:12,20 32:1Z2
32:20

spell 3:10

88 37:2

stabilization
11:8

stages 26:15

stand27:3

standard2:6 7:13
8:2,5 27:23
33:14,1¢

start13:2
24:16,19

started12:24,25
16:6 21:7 22:12
22:1% 23:3
24:15

starting 13:5

state1:25 3:10
37:1,4,22 3%9:2

statement $:18, 21
275

states 3:11 26:6
26:22 39:¢6

statistical 20:1

status 11:7

stenographically
37:11

STEPHENZ2:1Z2

Stave 34: 92

stopZZ2:4

stored 5:3

24:10

SURSCRIBED 39:15
substantial 17:1
substantially
28:8
successful 34:23
35:8,16,16
sudden 26: 18
suddenly 27:12
suffering 18:13
summary 23:21
supplement 30112
support 3:20
sure 15:16 19:3
20:19 34:106,21
surgery 26:25
survival 27:13
28:8,13 29:6,7
31:7 32:5
survive 26:13,22
27114
suspect4:5,1
7119 29:3
sustain 30:23
sustained 10:19
SWITZER 2: 20
sworn 3:5 37:8
39:6,15
symptom 19:6
symptoms 32:17
33:7
syndrome 7:24
18:16,23
syndromesZO:B,lO
32:15
system27:13,15
32:18 34:25

T

tab 33:1
take 14:12 33:1
taken2(:18 328:3
387 39:7 40:13
+talk 15:15,19,19
talking 20:11
22:24 28:11
TAYLOR-KOLIS 2:4
6:4,6,8 13:18
14:16 29:1¢8
30:3,15,18
33:417,21,23
35:3 36:4
team22:22,23

telemetry 25:6
tell5:4 7:4 8:12

10:9 11017
15:21 22:8
22:12

ten4:5,16 26:7
26:10 27:5,8,89
27:13

Tenth 1:21

terms 12:22 20:8
23:23

tertiary2i:15
23:8

testify 15:22, 24
37:8

testimony 3:19
4:7 15:23 17:11
34.3,5,21 37:10

testing 33:18, 20

tests 22:19

therapy 18:10,22
19:21 20:12,25
21:2,7,11

thereabouts 28:17

thing15:18

things 21:20

think §:11 11:10
12:10,21 18:1,9
19:24 21:7,10
22:9 24:20 25:3
28:31,16 33:15
34:25 36:1

thinking 7:1,5
25:3

thirty-two 12

thought 25:23

three ¢:1% 13:3
16:12 17:2
33:13

time 7:10 S9:14
15:5 16:11,20
17:19,23 18:6
19:4,15 2217
23:7,20 26:1
31:11 38:4 39:8

times 35:23

tissue 24:8,1%

title 38:5 3%:9

today 5:21 10:2

tomozrrow 30:9

total 16:1,8
23:158 24:2,22
24:23 25:25

13,7

totally 17:3
19:18 25:12,20
touch 36: 10
transcript 9:10
311 39:7,10
40:12,19
trangfer 21:15
22:21%
transplant 31:9
31:23
transplantation
29:8
treat 18:11 19:7
treating 19:5
20:8
treatment 11:8
1%:24 20:9
treatments 18:17
triall10:4,18
15:20
true 39:10
truth 37:8, 9,

trying 12 :22
Z23:25

twalve 4:16

twenty 12:15,18
24:12

twenty-fouril

two 6:10 13:3
30:16

typed 36: &

typewriting37:12

typewritten 38:8

typical 33:5

2:14

U

uncertainl5:9
15:18
understand 9:25
10:5 12:11,23
16:23 17:6 182:4
understanding
3:18,22 514
35:12
unfortunately
23124
United26:6,22
univeraity 3:14
720
upper 33:5

setdepo

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized
The Evoiution of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduling
Toll Free: 1.800.451.33746
Facsimile: 1.888.451.33746
wwweseidepo-com



Deposition of Raymond D. Magorien, M.D. - October 18, 2004

Page 49

use 6:7 13:22
18:25

usually le:l
26:14 35:86

utilized 18:18,19

vV
value 20:7,11
24:15,18
variability 13:11
various 18:17
vessel 23:2 35:18
vitas 20:5
volume 12:2
volumes 8:10,17
11:24
voluminous 24:10

vsl:6 40:5
W
walk22:14

Walters2:12 3:20
4:22 &€:2 8:9,14
20:16 29:16,20
30:11 33:12,18
33:25 34:5 36:8

want 4:1 15:13,18
18:18 19:3
29:24 30:19

wanted 27:15

wasn'tg8:7 9:5

way 9:22 10:17
12:11 20:14
24:5% 27:20
26:10 35:7

ways 11:7

week 36:11

weeks 6:10,19

well-written 20:3

Westl:21 2:15

WHEREOQF 37:17

widen 35:15

widens 35:10

willing3:19

window 23:17,15%

wish8:13 10:8

withdraw 23:24.

witness 3:4 6:5
29;24 35:6 36:7
36:12 37:12,17

wondering 30: 24

word 13.:22,22

work 4:23
worked4:17, 22
5:1,5
working 17:10
24:3
works 35:7
wouldn't 13:12
write 30:16
writing 37:10
wrong 34:10
wrote 16:24

4

4-18-200537:23
441132:7
441142:24
441152:16

450 1:21

5

¥

Yean 12:4 35:3
year 28:23 29:6,7
31:7,11
years4:3,5,6,8
young 26: 9
Youngstown €:16

5:481:19
5308 40:4
571601 1:6

614:8,22
21:21 22:
25:8

6:3536:14

600 2:6

0

0330:1
0430:2,5

1
1022:24
1012:15
11/2212:21
11/2312:9
11:0022:25
1225:8
12:0025:6
12:4612:9,20
1400 2:14,23
181:18 3:2 40:9
1832:14
1851 34:17

2

234:15

2004 1:18 3:2
37:19 39:1¢
40:9

2211:16 26:2
32:22

22nd 13:7,25 14:9
16:7,19 17:25
18:4 22:13,25
24:21 25:16

23rd13:6 15:25

2434116

28th 37:19

96 32:14

sef

Streamlined + Centralized - Standardized
The Evolufion of Deposition Management

Nationwide Scheduling

Toll Free: 1.800.451.3374
Facsimile: 1.888.451.3376
www-seldepo-.com



